RESOLUTION NO. 2020/2021-

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE CLAY COUNTY TRANSPORTATION PLAN, 2020-2023, IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA STATUTES, SECTION 394.462.

WHEREAS, Florida Statutes, Section 394.462, provides that a transportation plan shall be developed and implemented by each county; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners initially adopted the Clay County Transportation Plan, 2017-2020 (the "Plan") on August 8, 2017;

WHEREAS, the Plan serves as a guide for a Tiered Receiving System in Clay County to meet the behavioral health needs of persons in crisis due to mental and/or substance use conditions; and

WHEREAS, the Plan is required to be reviewed and updated if necessary every three years; and

WHEREAS, since initial adoption various amendments have been necessitated.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Clay County, Florida, as follows:

The Clay County Board of County Commissioners hereby adopts the Clay County Transportation Plan, 2020-2023, attached hereto as Attachment 1, to supersede and take precedence over the Clay County Transportation Plan, 2017-2020, effective immediately upon adoption.

Duly Adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of Clay County, Florida this _____day of November, 2020.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA

	By:	
		Gayward F. Hendry, Its Chairman
Attest:		
Tara S. Green		
Clay County Clerk of Court and Comptroller		

Ex Officio Clerk of the Board